Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Richard Vasichek 03/30/2006			03/30/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	R & B Enterprises LLC			
Street Address:	11447 - 56th Street NE			
City:	Brocket			
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA			
Postal Code:	58321-9643			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 68558		890		_06855890
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (612)349-6556				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				\$40.00
Phone: 6123927306				ŵ
Email: alan@nm-iplaw.com				ЧO
Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South				Ĩ
Address Line 2: Suite 820				
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15993-115		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan D. Kamrath		
Total Attachments: 1 source=15993115ASGN#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard Vasichek, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11447 - 56th Street NE, Brocket, ND 58321-9643 (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,855,890; and

WHEREAS, R & B Enterprises LLC, a Limited Liability Company, formed under the laws of the State of North Dakota, having a place of business at 11447 - 56th Street NE, Brocket ND 58321-9643, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent.

Upon said consideration, the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that the Assignor or executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Signed this 20 day of March, 2006.

Richard Vasichek

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

On the above date, before me personally appeared Richard Vasichek, to me known to be the person described in and who executed to foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

) ss

Notary mblic JILL KROKE Notary Public State of North Dakota er. 7, 2009 My Commissio PATE REEL: 018524 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 11/16/2006